
Appendix A: 2024 TAD Agency Awards 

Agency 
2024 Approved 

State Award 2024 Approved Match 
2024 Approved Total 

Award 
Adams County $97,989.00  $32,663.00  $130,652.00  
Ashland County $135,000.00  $45,000.00  $180,000.00  
Barron County $150,000.00  $50,000.00  $200,000.00  
Bayfield Co $150,000.00  $50,000.00  $200,000.00  
Brown County $384,712.00  $128,237.00 $512,949.00  
Buffalo/Pepin Counties $250,000.00  $83,333.00  $333,333.00  
Burnett/ Washburn Co $115,231.00  $38,410.00  $153,641.00  
Chippewa County $119,817.00  $39,940.00  $159,757.00  
Clark County $127,492.00  $42,497.00  $169,989.00  
Columbia County $204,124.00  $68,041.00  $272,165.00  
Crawford County $222,746.00  $75,601.00  $298,347.00  
Dane County $314,931.00  $105,069.00  $420,000.00  
Dodge County $266,270.00  $88,756.00  $355,026.00  
Door County $177,895.00  $60,527.00  $238,422.00  
Douglas County $108,031.00  $36,009.00  $144,040.00  
Dunn County $165,577.00  $55,526.00  $221,103.00  
Eau Claire County $137,213.00  $45,738.00  $182,951.00  
Grant County $150,000.00  $50,000.00  $200,000.00  
Green County $150,000.00  $50,000.00  $200,000.00  
Ho-Chunk Nation $63,537.00  $21,178.00  $84,715.00  
Iowa County $75,046.00  $25,015.00  $100,061.00  
Jackson County $67,807.00  $22,752.00  $90,559.00  
Jefferson County $262,674.00  $87,557.00  $350,231.00  
Kenosha County $134,500.00  $44,833.00  $179,333.00  
La Crosse Co $154,714.00  $51,693.00  $206,407.00  
Lac du Flambeau  $123,294.00  $41,098.00  $164,392.00  
Lafayette Co $150,000.00  $50,000.00  $200,000.00  
Langlade Co $93,924.00  $31,309.00  $125,233.00  
Manitowoc Co $150,000.00  $50,000.00  $200,000.00  
Marathon County $150,000.00  $50,000.00  $200,000.00  
Marinette County $203,770.00  $67,923.00  $271,693.00  
Marquette County $144,200.00  $48,066.00  $192,266.00  
Menominee Indian Tribe  $98,148.00  $32,716.00  $130,864.00  
Milwaukee County $430,782.00  $143,593.00  $574,375.00  
Monroe County $69,401.00  $23,134.00  $92,535.00  
Oneida Co $125,000.00  $41,665.00  $166,665.00  
Outagamie County $178,343.00  $59,448.00  $237,791.00  
Ozaukee County $124,999.00  $41,666.00  $166,665.00  
Pierce County $215,777.00  $71,926.00  $287,703.00  
Polk County $185,429.00  $61,810.00  $247,239.00  
Portage County $221,187.00  $73,729.00  $294,916.00  

 



Appendix A (con�nued) 

Agency 
2024 Approved 

State Award 2024 Approved Match 
2024 Approved Total 

Award 
Racine Co $124,975.00  $41,658.00  $166,633.00  
Richland Co $130,000.00  $43,333.00  $173,333.00  
Rock Co $275,000.00  $91,667.00  $366,667.00  
Rusk Co $122,244.00  $40,786.00  $163,030.00  
Sauk Co $242,778.00  $80,926.00  $323,704.00  
Sawyer Co $224,986.00  $75,072.00  $300,058.00  
Shawano Co $107,347.00  $35,782.00  $143,129.00  
Sheboygan Co $103,079.00  $34,360.00  $137,439.00  
St. Croix Co $179,017.00  $59,672.00  $238,689.00  
Taylor Co $109,999.00  $36,672.00  $146,671.00  
Trempealeau Co $170,000.00  $56,666.00  $226,666.00  
Vernon Co $22,129.00  $7,385.00  $29,514.00  
Vilas Co. $124,977.00  $42,148.00  $167,125.00  
Walworth Co $150,283.00  $51,726.00  $202,009.00  
Washington Co $200,000.00  $66,666.00  $266,666.00  
Waukesha Co $149,680.00  $49,893.00  $199,573.00  
Waushara Co $111,182.00  $37,053.00  $148,235.00  
Wood Co $170,644.00  $57,100.00  $227,744.00  

Totals $9,567,880.00  $3,195,023.00  $12,762,903.00  
 

 


